SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26155/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2016in WA No. 223/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati) UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

CORAM: HON'BLE MI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICI For Petitioner(s) Mr. I Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, I For Respondent(s) Mr. I Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter after two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com