```
ww.ecourtsin
```

www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

RITEM NO.12 COURT NO.2 SECTION IIIB

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26155/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2016 in WA No. 223/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for amendment of the petition)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC 18115/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Jha, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with S.L.P.(c) Nos.15481-15489 of 2011.

The application for amendment of the petition shall

be considered at the time of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master